

University of Wyoming College of Law

Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship

Other Publications and Activities

Faculty Scholarship

6-18-2009

Judging by the Numbers: An Empirical Study of the Power of Story to Persuade (Test Briefs)

Kenneth D. Chestek

University of Wyoming - College of Law, kchestek@uwyo.edu

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/other>

Recommended Citation

Chestek, Kenneth D., "Judging by the Numbers: An Empirical Study of the Power of Story to Persuade (Test Briefs)" (2009). *Other Publications and Activities*. 6.

<https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/other/6>

Table of Contents

I.	Question Presented.	1
II.	Statement of the Case.	1
III.	Summary of the Argument.	2
IV.	Argument.	2
	A. Long-standing precedent grants free speech rights to corporations.	3
	B. No reason exists to depart from precedent in this case.	4
	1. This Court has no authority to overturn United States Supreme Court precedent.	4
	2. <i>Bellotti</i> controls this case.	5
	3. The West Dakota Constitution also protects corporations.	6
V.	Conclusion.	8

Table of Authorities

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., Amend. I	6
U.S. Const., Amend. XIV	3, 7
U.S. Const., Art. VI, cl. 2	4
West Dakota Constitution, Art. I, § 1	6, 7

Cases

<i>Azalia Enterprises, Inc. v. Porter</i> , 218 W.D. 12 (1936)	7
<i>Berwyn Motor Company, Inc. v. Board of Assessment Appeals</i> , 519 W.D. 712 (1971)	7
<i>Blake v. McClung</i> , 172 U.S. 239 (1898)	3
<i>Brock v. Roundtree Associates, Inc.</i> , 457 W.D. 192 (1968)	7
<i>Bullard Industries v. Smith</i> , 421 W.D. 461 (1964)	7
<i>Citizens Against Rent Control v. City of Berkeley</i> , 454 U.S. 290 (1981)	3
<i>Covington & L. Turnpike Road Co. v. Sandford</i> , 164 U.S. 578 (1896)	3
<i>First National Bank of Boston v. Bellotti</i> , 435 U.S. 765 (1978)	3-6
<i>Kentucky Finance Corp. v. Paramount Auto Exchange Corp.</i> , 262 U.S. 544 (1923)	3
<i>Kronos Timepieces, Inc. v. Serafin</i> , 451 W.D. 469 (1962)	3
<i>Pennekamp v. Florida</i> , 328 U.S. 331 (1946)	4
<i>Santa Clara Co. v. Southern Pac. Ry. Co.</i> , 118 U. S. 394 (1886)	3, 4
<i>Wheeling Steel Corp. v. Glander</i> , 337 U.S. 562, 574 (1949)	3
